Copyright © 2005 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice EN0H-1914GE23 R0106
Series HLEX 4.75 - 7, HLEX 8 - 11
HOT GAS BYPASS VALVES
FIXED ORIFICE, ADJUSTABLE SUCTION PRESSURE LIMITATION
PRODUCT DATA
Application
Hot gas bypass valves series HLEX are used to adjust the
compressor capacity to the actual evaporator capacity in a

0.7 7.20 11.90 9.00
Evaporating temperature t0: 0 °C; hot gas superheat ∆tV2oh: 25 K
Type Code / Order Information
HLEX 5 12 mm x 16 mm
Series
Orifice size
Solder connections ODF
(inlet x outlet)
SERIES HLEX 4.75 – 7, HLEX 8 - 11
Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice 3 EN0H-1914GE23 R0106
Dimensions and Weights
Connections Dimensions (mm)
Type Orifice
size Inlet
(A)
Outlet
(B)
Pressure
equalizer (C) D E
Weight
(kg)
12 mm ODF 16 mm ODF 6 mm ODF
4.75
5
6
7 1/2‘‘ODF 5/8‘‘ODF 1/4‘‘ODF
53 53 approx. 0.9
16 mm ODF 22 mm ODF 6 mm ODF
HLEX
8
10
11 5/8‘‘ODF 7/8‘‘ODF 1/4‘‘ODF
57 65 approx. 1.3
HLEX 8 - 11HLEX 4.75 - 7
SERIES HLEX 4.75 - 7, HLEX 8 - 11
EN0H-1914GE23 R0106 4 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice
Application Samples
K
A
T-
H
LE
X
-0
02
Fig. 2: hot gas bypass in the evaporator inlet
Fig. 1: hot gas bypass in the suction line
Automation and Control Solutions
Honeywell GmbH
Hardhofweg
74821 Mosbach/Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 62 61 / 81-475
Fax: +49 (0) 62 61 / 81-461